DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2002 Mar 26
2002 Jun 05
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74AHC1G32; 74AHCT1G32
2-input OR gate
芯博

H L H
H H H
ORDERING INFORMATION
PINNING
TYPE NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE MARKING
74AHC1G32GW −40 to +125 °C 5 SC-88A plastic SOT353 AG
74AHCT1G32GW −40 to +125 °C 5 SC-88A plastic SOT353 CG
74AHC1G32GV −40 to +125 °C 5 SC-74A plastic SOT753 A32
74AHCT1G32GV −40 to +125 °C 5 SC-74A plastic SOT753 C32
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 B data input B
2 A data input A
3 GND ground (0 V)
4 Y data output Y
5 VCC supply voltage
Fig.1  Pin configuration.
handbook, halfpage
1
2
3
5
4
MNA163
32
VCC
A
YGND
B
Fig.2  Logic symbol.
handbook, halfpage
MNA164
B
A
Y
2
1
4
芯博
源电
子Q
Q7
93
01
36
54
2002 Jun 05 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
2-input OR gate 74AHC1G32; 74AHCT1G32
Fig.3  IEC logic symbol.
handbook, halfpage
MNA165
4≥1